505151114 10/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5197881

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER NORRED	04/19/2013
DAVIS CARLIN	04/13/2013
GEORGE C. HARPER	08/15/2013
DAVID C. LAGREW JR.	09/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INPRESS TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	955 MORRO STREET
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16035543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357160

Email: Idean@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW P. WHITEHEAD Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33772-40929/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. WHITEHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW P. WHITEHEAD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page1.tif source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page2.tif

PATENT 505151114 REEL: 047246 FRAME: 0911

source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page4.tif source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page5.tif source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page6.tif	source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page3.tif	
source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page6.tif	source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page4.tif	
1 / 1 9	source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page5.tif	
40000110 4 : 1/1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 1 1	source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page6.tif	
source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page/.tif	source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page7.tif	
source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page8.tif	source=40929 US Assignment (Inventors to Inpress)#page8.tif	

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled UTERINE HEMORRHAGE CONTROLLING SYSTEM AND METHOD attorney docket INPS-Po2-US which was filed on 14-MAR-2013 and given application number 13/827,579.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1061 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

| Date 3/26/206|

WHEREAS, InPress Technologies, X, ("the assignee"), a state of California partnership **emposestion** located at 955 Morro Street, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Alexander Norred	Control (Sept. 18, NO. 1)	Apr 19, 2013

Title:	Uterine Hemorrhage	Controlling System and Metho	d	į
Filed:	March 14, 2013		\$ \$	* *
Application #:	13/827,579	and the second s		

The corrective assignment to which this is attached, and which corresponds to the patent application above, corrects the name of the assignee from "InPress Technologies, Inc." to —InPress Technologies—, and also corrects the entity type of the assignee from a "California Corporation" to a —California Partnership—. These corrections are being made as a result of typographical errors in the original document, which occurred with no deceptive intent on the part of any of the parties involved. The intent of all original parties at the time of signing was to assign this application to InPress Technologies, a California Partnership.

Date of Signature

Name and Signature	(REQUIRED)
	3/26/2018
Alexander Norred	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
Davis Carlin	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
George C. Harper	
	Parts of Classical
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
David C. Lagrew Jr.	

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled UTERINE HEMORRHAGE CONTROLLING SYSTEM AND METHOD attorney docket INPS-Po2-US which was filed on 14-MAR-2013 and given application number 13/827,579.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Initial: DC Date: 4/19/19

WHEREAS, InPress Technologies XXXX ("the assignee"), a state of California partnership componenties located at 955 Morro Street, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
	K. n.	
Davis Carlin	agony better	Apr 13, 2013

Title: Uterine Hemorrhage Controlling System and Method	10
114 2013	
Filed: March 14, 2013	
Application #: 13/827,579	

The corrective assignment to which this is attached, and which corresponds to the patent application above, corrects the name of the assignee from "InPress Technologies, Inc." to --InPress Technologies--, and also corrects the entity type of the assignee from a "California Corporation" to a --California Partnership--. These corrections are being made as a result of typographical errors in the original document, which occurred with no deceptive intent on the part of any of the parties involved. The intent of all original parties at the time of signing was to assign this application to InPress Technologies, a California Partnership.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
Alexander Norred	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
Han C.	4/19/18
Davis Carllín	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
George C. Harper	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
David C. Lagrew Jr.	

1 of 1

33772/36573/FW/10014323.1

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled UTERINE HEMORRHAGE CONTROLLING SYSTEM AND METHOD attorney docket INPS-Po2-US which was filed on 14-MAR-2013 and given application number 13/827,579.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years,

WHEREAS, InPress Technologies, XINOX ("the assignee"), a state of California partnership asseporation located at 955 Morro Street, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

	Signature	Date
CHARCE C. METER		8-5-13

REEL: 047246 FRAME: 0917

Title:	Uterine Hemorrhage Controlling S	ystem and Method
Filed:	March 14, 2013	
Application #:	13/827,579	

The corrective assignment to which this is attached, and which corresponds to the patent application above, corrects the name of the assignee from "InPress Technologies, Inc." to --InPress Technologies--, and also corrects the entity type of the assignee from a "California Corporation" to a --California Partnership--. These corrections are being made as a result of typographical errors in the original document, which occurred with no deceptive intent on the part of any of the parties involved. The intent of all original parties at the time of signing was to assign this application to InPress Technologies, a California Partnership.

	Date of Signature
Name and Signature	(REQUIRED)
Alexander Norred	
	Date of Signature
Name and Signature	(REQUIRED)
14anic and Dignature	(III) CIIII)
Davis Carlin	
	Date of Signature
Name and Signature	(REQUIRED)
, si	as e ^{ri}
rome o Halour Flore	2 <i>0 Haapan - 4-73-1</i> 8
George C. Harper	
court do an rous bay	
	Date of Signature
Name and Signature	(REQUIRED)
David C. Lagrew Jr.	

Loft

33772/36573/FW/10014323 1

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled UTERINE HEMORRHAGE CONTROLLING SYSTEM AND METHOD attorney docket INPS-Po2-US which was filed on 14-MAR-2013 and given application number 13/827,579.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Initial: Due Date: 4/4/2018

WHEREAS, InPress Technologies, XXXX ("the assignee"), a state of California partnership saxpaxationx located at 955 Morro Street, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Davîd C. Lagrew Jr. MD	Marie Commission of Commission (Commission Commission C	Sep 9, 2013

Ti	tle:	Uterine Hemorrhage Controlling System and Method		
Fil	led:	March 14, 2013		
A	oplication #:	13/827,579		

The corrective assignment to which this is attached, and which corresponds to the patent application above, corrects the name of the assignee from "InPress Technologies, Inc." to --InPress Technologies--, and also corrects the entity type of the assignee from a "California Corporation" to a --California Partnership--. These corrections are being made as a result of typographical errors in the original document, which occurred with no deceptive intent on the part of any of the parties involved. The intent of all original parties at the time of signing was to assign this application to InPress Technologies, a California Partnership.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
	(may e inad)
Alexander Norred	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
Davis Carlin	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
George C. Harper	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature (REQUIRED)
An Colony	
David C. Lagrew Jr.	

l of l

33772/36573/FW/10014323.1